12816


CONTRACT AMENDMENT

	Project Name:
	Ninth and Jefferson Building (NJB) Construction Project Oversight

	Contractor:
	Jones Lang LaSalle
	Contract No.:
	T02739T

	Address:
	8485 SW Hunziker
	Amendment Date :
	6/30/08

	
	Portland, OR 97223
	Amendment No.:
	2

	
	


	AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY

	
	King County Auditor’s Office
	

	
	Organization
	

	
	Cheryle A. Broom
	

	
	Name
	

	
	King County Auditor
	

	
	Title
	

	

	

	

	
AMENDMENT EFFECTS

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Change of Scope

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Method of Payment

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Time of Performance

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Compensation

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Terms and Conditions

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Results of Services

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Other





1.  Amend Duration of the Contract.  Section II of the Contract is amended to read as follows:
This Contract shall commence on the 18th day of June, 2007, and shall terminate on the 31st day of January, 2009, unless extended or terminated earlier, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contract.

2.  Amend Compensation.  Section III, Subsection A of the Contract is amended to read as follows:
A.  The County shall reimburse the Consultant for satisfactory completion of the services and requirements specified in this Contract in an amount not to exceed $96,000, payable in the following manner:

As each deliverable listed in Exhibit A is satisfactorily completed in the estimation of the county auditor, payment will be made for that work in the amounts listed in Exhibit A.  In addition to the compensation for each deliverable listed on Exhibit A, actual documented travel expenses for transportation and lodging not to exceed $1,000 per month starting July 2008 may be reimbursed as approved by the county auditor.  The allowable transportation and lodging costs shall be determined in accordance with King County Code 3.24, Travel Authorization and Expense Reimbursement.  The monthly allowance for travel expenses has been agreed to be adequate for a minimum of two monthly site visits up to four monthly site visits from a base of Portland, Oregon.
3.  Exhibit A is amended to add the following deliverables with due dates:

	Deliverable
	Due Date
	Payment Amount

	July Oversight Report
	July 15, 2008
	$5,000

	August Oversight Report
	August 15, 2008
	$5,000

	September Oversight Report
	September 15, 2008
	$5,000

	October Oversight Report
	October 15, 2008
	$5,000

	November Oversight Report
	November 15, 2008
	$5,000

	December Oversight Report (report to include suggestions for emphasis of continued oversight of the Ninth and Jefferson Building project by internal staff of the Auditor’s Office)
	December 15, 2008
	$5,000


IN WITNESS HEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE CAUSED THIS AMENDMENT TO BE EXECUTED AND INSTITUTED ON THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.
	
	
	
	
	

	King County, Washington
	
	
	Contractor
	

	
	
	
	
	

	By
	     
	For
	
	
	By
	     
	

	Title
	     
	
	
	Title
	     
	

	Date
	     
	
	
	Date
	     
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


C:\DOCUME~1\Blossey\LOCALS~1\Temp\legitemp30961.doc

